Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Coolsign Media, Inc.	04/06/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clarity Visual Systems, Inc.		
Street Address:	27530 SW 95th Avenue		
Internal Address:	Suite 3038		
City:	Wilsonville		
State/Country:	OREGON		
Postal Code:	97070		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60195646
Application Number:	09828257
Application Number:	09828463
Application Number:	60316891
Application Number:	10230843
PCT Number:	US0326817
PCT Number:	US0227756
PCT Number:	US0111438
PCT Number:	US0111207

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)887-2602

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6508384300

Email: coleb@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Brian R. Coleman

PATENT REEL: 015889 FRAME: 0055

500026966

60195646

Address Line 1: 101 Jefferson Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 3038

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian R. Coleman

Total Attachments: 3

source=34859-0007 CoolSign Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=34859-0007 CoolSign Patent Assignment#page2.tif source=34859-0007 CoolSign Patent Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 015889 FRAME: 0056

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, Coolsign Media, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 270 East Lane, Burlingame, CA 94010 ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of each of the patents and patent applications listed in Annex A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, all of which patents and patent applications were issued by or filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the patent or application numbers listed in Annex A (all of such patents and patent applications are herein referred to as the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Clarity Visual Systems, Inc., an Oregon corporation having a place of business at 27350 SW 95th Avenue, Suite 3038, Wilsonville, OR 97070 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to each of the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey, assign and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and any and all continuations, divisions, reissuances, renewals and extensions thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and its successors and assigns entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assigner had this sale and assignment not been made.

Assignor hereby covenants that no sale, assignment, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment of Patents.

This Assignment of Patents shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon Assignee and Assignor and their respective successors and assigns.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

BY050260.145

PATENT REEL: 015889 FRAME: 0057 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized representative to execute this Assignment of Patents as of this 6th day of April, 2005.

COOLSIGN MEDIA, INC.

Ву	Ma	
Name: ,	Rebut Cel	
Title	CEU	Witness and the same of the sa

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)

) ss

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO)

On April 6, 2005, before me, whose personally appeared proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

LINDA PULIATCH
Commission # 1855178
Notary Public - California
San Mateo County
My Comm. Expires Feb 26, 2009

ionature

Annex A

to Assignment of Patents

U.S. Patents and Applications Therefor

Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Date of Issuance
US 60/195,646	Apr. 7, 2000	N/A	N/A
US 09/828,257	Apr. 6, 2001	Not yet patented. Publication No.: 2001/005200	Publication Date: Dec. 13, 2001
US 09/828,463	Apr. 6, 2001	Not yet patented. Publication No.: 2001/0023274	Publication Date: Feb. 21, 2002
US 60/316,891	Aug. 31, 2001	N/A	N/A
US 10/230,843	Aug. 28, 2002	Not yet patented. Publication No.: 2003/0046165	Publication Date: March 6, 2003
AU 2001/0051454	Apr. 6, 2001	5,145,401	Oct. 23, 2001
AU 2001/0051387	Apr. 6, 2001	5,138,701	Oct. 23, 2001
EP 01924763	Apr. 6, 2001	1281252	Feb. 5, 2003
EP 01992836	Apr. 6, 2001	1290563	Mar. 12, 2003
CA 2 405 150	Apr. 6, 2001	2 405 150	Oct. 18, 2001
CA 2 405 414	Apr. 6, 2001	2 405 414	Oct. 18, 2001
PCT/US01/11438	Apr. 6, 2001	N/A	N/A
PCT/US01/11207	Apr. 6, 2001	N/A	N/A
PCT/US02/27756	Aug. 29, 2002	N/A	N/A
PCT/US2003/026817	Aug. 28, 2003	N/A	N/A

BY050940.074,DQC 4/5/05

PATENT REEL: 015889 FRAME: 0059